
No. 23 765 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 20 FEBRUARY 1986 

CORRIGENDUM 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, 30 January 1986, No. II, page 321 signed by J. S. R. 
Woodhouse, in the statement of assets and liabilities of the Reserve 
Bank of New Zealand as at the close of business on Wednesday for 
"15 January 1986" read "22 January 1986". 

CORRIGENDUM 
Reappointment of Planning Judge of the Planning Tribunal 

THE following notice replaces the note published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, 9 January 1986, No. I, page 2 with the heading: 
Reappointment of Chairman of the No.4 Division of the Planning 
Tribunal: 

Pursuant to section 131 of the Town and Country Planning Act 
1977 as substituted by section 17 of the Town and Country Planning 
Amendment Act 1983, His Excellencj the Governor-General has 
been pleased to reappoint 

David Fergus George Sheppard, District Court Judge 
to be a Planning Judge of the Planning Tribunal for a further term 
of 5 years on and from 30 January 1986. 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of February 1986. 
GEOFFREY PALMER, Minister of Justice. 

(Adm. 3/41 (6» 

CORRIGENDUM 
Declaration That Land is a Reserve 

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT -OHINEMURI COUNTY 

6 

IN the notice with the above heading dated 16 October 1985, and 
published in the New Zealand Gazette, 9 January 1986, No. I, page 
11 in the Schedule for" 1983" read "1984". 

(L. and S. D.O. 8/988) 
3/1 

CORRIGENDUM 
Classification of Reserves 

NELSON LAND DISTRICT-INANGAHUA COUNTY 
IN the notice with the above heading dated 17 December 1985 and 

, published in the New Zealand Gazette, 9 January 1986, No. I, page 
II, the Schedulefor "Rahua" read "Rahu".· 

(L. and S. D.O. 8/1/1) 
3/1 

CORRIGENDUM 
Cancellation of the Vesting in the Waitomo District Council and 

Revocation of the Reservation Over a Reserve 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, 5 February 1986, No. 15, page 410 in the body of the 
document for "revokes the reservation as a recreation over the land" 
read "revokes the reservation as a recreation reserve over the land". 

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 6/2/1; D.O. 8/5/56) 
3/1 

CORRIGENDUM 
Appointment of Officers to Take and Receive Statutory 

Declaration 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, 12 December 1985, No. 229, page 5625. The following 
position in the Schedule was incorrectly speJt and should read: 

Postmaster, Tokirima 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1986. 
S. J. CALLAHAN, Secretary for Justice. 

(Adm. 3/28/3/26 (6) ) 

Land Takenfor the Generation of Electricity in the Borough of 
Cromwell . 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

6 

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1981, I, The Most Reverend 
Sir Paul Alfred Reeves, the Governor-General of New Zealand, 
declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be taken subject 


